Financial Management (Canberra Institute of Technology Board Interim Chief Executive Officer) Appointment 2023

Notifiable instrument NI2023-39

made under the

Canberra Institute of Technology Act 1987, sections 9 (Establishment of CIT Board) and 10 (CIT board members)

Financial Management Act 1996, section 80 (2) (Appointment of CEO of authority with governing board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Financial Management (Canberra Institute of Technology Board Interim Chief Executive Officer) Appointment 2023.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 February 2023.

3 Appointment

The Canberra Institute of Technology Board appoints Ms Christine Robertson as the Interim Chief Executive Officer of the Canberra Institute of Technology during any absence of the Chief Executive Officer until 31 July 2023.

Kate Lundy Natalie Howson

Chair Member

Canberra Institute of Technology Board Canberra Institute of Technology Board

Date: 25 January 2023 Date: 25 January 2023